REDUCE VIBRATIONS &
INCREASE PRODUCTIVITY
SECO
STEADYLINE®
FOR TURNING
& MILLING
2
3

 • With through coolant
Machine side Workpiece side
Part No.
Dimensions in mm
Max.
RPM* Balancing
Seco-Capto
shank
Connecting
GL size A D L l1 l5
C4
GL32 C4-D32-160-GL32 160 32 189,3 140 137 4 000 2 1,20
GL32 C4-D32-224-GL32 224 32 253,3 204 201 4 000 2 1,62
GL32 C4-D32-288-GL32 288 32 317,5 268 265 4 000 2 2,03
C5
GL32 C5-D32-160-GL32 160 32 195,5 140 136 4 000 2 1,37
GL32 C5-D32-224-GL32 224 32 259,5 204 200 4 000 2 1,80
GL32 C5-D32-288-GL32 288 32 323,5 268 264 4 000 2 2,21
GL40 C5-D40-208-GL40 208 40 244,5 188 184 3 500 2 2,50
GL40 C5-D40-288-GL40 288 40 324,3 268 264 3 500 2 3,30
GL40 C5-D40-368-GL40 368 40 404,5 348 344 3 500 2 4,21
C6
GL32 C6-D32-160-GL32 160 32 203,3 135 129 4 000 2 1,74
GL32 C6-D32-224-GL32 224 32 267,3 199 193 4 000 2 2,16
GL32 C6-D32-288-GL32 288 32 331,5 263 257 4 000 2 2,57
GL40 C6-D40-208-GL40 208 40 252,5 183 177 3 500 2 2,83
GL40 C6-D40-288-GL40 288 40 332,3 263 257 3 500 2 3,65
GL40 C6-D40-368-GL40 368 40 412,5 343 337 3 500 2 4,56
GL50 C6-D50-268-GL50 268 50 313,3 243 238 2 500 2 4,98
GL50 C6-D50-368-GL50 368 50 413,5 343 338 2 500 2 6,57
GL50 C6-D50-468-GL50 468 50 513,5 443 438 2 500 2 8,43
*Max. RPM only when used in rotating boring.
Seco-Capto™/ ISO 26623-1GL Steadyline - Damping holders for turning - Metric
Accessories* Spare Parts, Parts included in delivery
For connecting size Torque key Tip for torque key Locking key

10
TURNING - STEADYLINE®, DAMPED HOLDERS
GL Steadyline - Damping holders for turning - Inch
 • With dynamic damping, ready to use
 • With through coolant
 • Not recommended for rotating boring
applications
Shank dh5
Inch
Connecting
GL
size Part No.
Dimensions in Inch
DesignA D L
1-1/4”
GL32 DA20-6.50-GL32 6,50 1,25 11,71 1 3,94
GL32 DA20-9.00-GL32 9,00 1,25 14,21 1 4,90
GL32 DA20-11.50-GL32 11,50 1,25 16,71 2 4,76
1-1/2”
GL40 DA24-8.00-GL40 8,00 1,50 14,22 1 7,63
GL40 DA24-11.00-GL40 11,00 1,50 17,25 1 9,35
GL40 DA24-14.00-GL40 14,00 1,50 20,25 2 11,26
2”
GL50 DA32-10.50-GL50 10,50 2,00 18,80 1 16,67
GL50 DA32-14.50-GL50 14,50 2,00 22,44 1 20,20
GL50 DA32-18.50-GL50 18,50 2,00 26,80 2 24,42

Toolholders for PCBN inserts with GL connection  - Metric
For size Cantilever clamp Clamp key Insert shim Pressure plate Shim screw
..-32 CC17P-09 4SMS795 117.10-620 P1311-09 174.10-652-T07P
Spare Parts, Parts included in delivery
Shim key
T07P-2
Accessories*
*To be ordered separately
20
THREADING – STEADYLINE®, GL HEADS
Toolholders for inserts with GL connection - Metric
Application
Part No.
Dimensions in mm
D5m l1 f1 Dm
GL32- CNR-20032-16AHD 32 32,0 19,8 36,0 0,2 16..
CNL-20032-16AHD 32 32,0 19,8 36,0 0,2 16..
GL40- CNR-24032-16AHD 40 32,0 24,0 50,0 0,3 16..
CNL-24032-16AHD 40 32,0 24,0 50,0 0,3 16..
GL50- CNR-29032-16AHD 50 32,0 29,0 63,0 0,4 16..
CNL-29032-16AHD 50 32,0 29,0 63,0 0,4 16..
GL32- CNR-22032-22AHD 32 32,0 21,3 38,0 0,2 22..
CNL-22032-22AHD 32 32,0 21,3 38,0 0,2 22..
GL40- CNR-26032-22AHD 40 32,0 26,0 50,0 0,3 22..
CNL-26032-22AHD 40 32,0 26,0 50,0 0,3 22..
GL50- CNR-31032-22AHD 50 32,0 31,0 63,0 0,4 22..
CNL-31032-22AHD 50 32,0 31,0 63,0 0,4 22..
GL40- CNR-27037-27AHD 40 37,0 27,0 50,0 0,3 27..
GL50- CNR-32037-27AHD 50 37,0 32,0 63,0 0,4 27..
 • For complete insert program, see Machining
Navigator “Turning Catalog”
Please check availability in current price and stock-list.
Snap-Tap®

For d1 Bolt (1) Tenon/Screw for tenon (2)
0.75 58211905 16C2080712A 950D0312
1.00 58212540 16C2091014A 951D0416
1.50 58213810 16C2151421A 951D0616
Design 2 (Type 5556)Design 1 (Type 5555)
25
STEADYLINE
Type 5555/5556 – Steadyline™, vibration damping shell mill holders – Inch Inch – HSK-A/ ISO12164-1-A
 • With dynamic damping, ready to use
 • Direct run-out .0002” (5 μm) maximum
 • With coolant supply channels through the pilot
Taper d1 Part No.
Dimensions in inch
BalancingA D1 L l1 l3
HSK-A63
0.75 E93045555075750 7.50 1.75 9.45 6.47 0.69 1 6.61
0.75 E93045556075900 9.00 1.80 10.95 7.98 0.69 1 9.26
1.00 E93045555100900 9.00 2.25 10.95 7.98 0.69 1 14.11
HSK-A100
0.75 E93065555075750 7.50 1.75 10.16 6.35 0.69 1 9.26
0.75 E93065556075900 9.00 1.81 11.66 7.86 0.69 1 12.35
1.00 E93065555100900 9.00 2.25 11.66 7.86 0.69 1 15.21
1.00 E93065556100C00 12.00 2.32 14.66 10.86 0.69 1 22.93
1.50 E93065555150D75 13.75 3.50 15.72 12.61 0.94 1 42.55
Please check availability in current price and stock-list
Spare Parts
For d1 Bolt (1) Tenon/Screw for tenon (2)
0.75 58211905 16C2080712A 951D0312
1.00 58212540 16C2091014A 951D0416
1.50 58213810 16C2151421A 951D0616
26
MONOBLOC HOLDERS HSK-A
EPB 5555/5556 – Steadyline, vibration damping shell mill holders - Metric HSK-A/ ISO12164-1-A
 • With dynamic damping, ready to use
 • Direct run-out 5 μm maximum
 • With coolant supply channels through the pilot
Taper
d1
mm Part No.
Dimensions in mm
Design a° BalancingA D1 D3 L l1 l3
HSK-A63
16 E9304555516160 160 38 – 209 134 17 1 – 2 2,40
22 E9304555522210 210 48 – 261 184 19 1 – 2 3,54
22 E9304555622260 260 48 63,3 311 234 19 2 1,9 2 5,38
27 E9304555527260 260 60 – 313 234 21 1 – 2 6,56
HSK-A100
22 E9306555522210 210 48 – 279 181 19 1 – 2 4,80
22 E9306555622260 260 48 65,0 329 231 19 2 1,9 2 6,78
27 E9306555527260 260 60 – 331 231 21 1 – 2 7,92
27 E9306555627320 320 60 82,0 391 291 21 2 2,0 2 11,86
32 E9306555532330 330 78 – 404 301 24 1 – 2 14,42
40 E9306555540350 350 89 – 424 321 27 1 – 2 19,40
d1 40, includes 4 threaded holes on the bearing face according to DIN 6357
* These center bolts are similar to the original: check if lengths L are suitable for the milling cutters used, see instructions in catalog’s guide pages or in
the operating instructions sheet delivered with the holders.
For d1 Spanner

1 = Bolt*
2 = Tenon/Screw
Spare Parts*
27
MONOBLOC HOLDERS DIN 69871
EPB 5555/5556 – Steadyline, vibration damping shell mill holders - Metric DIN 69871-ADB
 • With dynamic damping, ready to use
 • Direct run-out 5 μm maximum
 • With coolant supply channels through the pilot
Taper
d1
mm Part No.
Dimensions in mm
Design a° BalancingA D1 D3 L l1 l3
DIN40 ADB
16 E3469555516160 160 38 – 245,4 141 17 1 – 2 2,12
22 E3469555522210 210 48 – 297,4 191 19 1 – 2 3,74
22 E3469555622260 260 48 63,2 347,4 241 19 2 1,9 2 5,56
DIN50 ADB
22 E3471555522210 210 48 – 330,7 191 19 1 – 2 5,36
22 E3471555622260 260 48 66,0 380,7 241 19 2 2,0 2 7,52
27 E3471555527260 260 60 – 382,7 241 21 1 – 2 8,52
27 E3471555627320 320 60 79,5 442,7 301 21 2 1,7 2 12,26
32 E3471555532330 330 78 – 455,7 311 24 1 – 2 14,96
40 E3471555540350 350 89 – 475,7 331 27 1 – 2 20,40
d1 40, includes 4 threaded holes on the bearing face according to DIN 6357
For d1 Spanner
16 5811608
22 5812210

Spare Parts*
* These center bolts are similar to the original: check if lengths L are suitable for the milling cutters used, see instructions in catalog’s guide pages or in
the operating instructions sheet delivered with the holders.
28
MONOBLOC HOLDERS BT JIS
EPB 5555/5556 – Steadyline, vibration damping shell mill holders - Metric BT JIS B 6339-ADB
 • With dynamic damping, ready to use
 • Direct run-out 5 μm maximum
 • With coolant supply channels through the pilot
Taper
d1
mm Part No.
Dimensions in mm
Design a° BalancingA D1 D3 L l1 l3
BT40 ADB
16 E3414555516160 160 38 – 242,4 133 17 1 – 2 2,23
22 E3414555522210 210 48 – 294,4 183 19 1 – 2 3,78
22 E3414555622260 260 48 60,0 344,4 233 19 2 1,3 2 5,40
27 E3414555527260 260 60 – 346,4 233 21 1 – 2 6,86
BT50 ADB
22 E3416555522210 210 48 – 330,8 172 19 1 – 2 6,08
22 E3416555622260 260 48 64,0 380,8 222 19 2 1,9 2 7,90
27 E3416555527260 260 60 – 382,8 222 21 1 – 2 9,06
27 E3416555627320 320 60 80,0 442,8 282 21 2 1,9 2 12,64
32 E3416555532330 330 78 – 455,8 292 24 1 – 2 15,34
40 E3416555540350 350 89 – 475,8 312 27 1 – 2 20,70
d1 40, includes 4 threaded holes on the bearing face according to DIN 6357
For d1 Spanner
16 5811608
22 5812210

1 = Bolt*
2 = Tenon/screw
* These center bolts are similar to the original: check if lengths L are suitable for the milling cutters used, see instructions in catalog’s guide pages or in
the operating instructions sheet delivered with the holders.
29
Type 5555/5556 – Steadyline™, vibration damping shell mill holders – Inch Seco-Capto™
 • With dynamic damping, ready to use
 • Direct run-out .0002” (5 μm) maximum
 • With coolant supply channels through the pilot
Taper
d1
inch Part No.
Dimensions in inch
Design a° BalancingA D1 D3 L l1 l3
C6
0.75 C6-391.5555-075750 6.52 1.75 – 9.00 7.50 0.69 1 – 1 6.77
0.75 C6-391.5556-075900 8.02 1.75 2.35 11.19 9.00 0.69 2 2.0 1 10.14
1.00 C6-391.5555-100900 8.02 2.25 – 11.19 9.00 0.69 1 – 1 12.79
C8
1.00 C8-391.5556-100C00 10.82 2.25 3.05 14.58 12.00 0.69 2 2.0 1 22.71
1.50 C8-391.5555-150D75 12.57 3.50 – 16.58 13.75 0.94 1 – 1 41.67
Please check availability in current price and stock-list
Spare Parts
For d1 Bolt (1) Tenon/Screw for tenon (2)
0.75 58211905 16C2080712A 951D0312
1.00 58212540 16C2091014A 951D0416
1.50 58213810 16C2151421A 951D0616
Design 2 (Type 5556)Design 1 (Type 5555)
STEADYLINE
30
SECO-CAPTO TOOL HOLDERS
EPB 5555/5556 – Steadyline, vibration damping shell mill holders - Metric
 • With dynamic damping, ready to use
 • Direct run-out 5 μm maximum
 • With coolant supply channels through the pilot
Seco-Capto™
shank
d1
mm Part No.
Dimensions in mm
Design a° BalancingA D1 D3 L l1 l3
C6
16 C6-391.5555-16160 160 38 – 215 135 17 1 – 2 2,1
22 C6-391.5555-22210 210 48 – 267 185 19 1 – 2 3,6
22 C6-391.5556-22260 260 48 60 317 235 19 2 1,3 2 4,0
27 C6-391.5555-27260 260 60 – 319 235 21 1 – 2 6,8
C8
22 C8-391.5555-22210 210 48 – 277 177 19 1 – 2 4,5
22 C8-391.5556-22260 260 48 64 327 227 19 2 1,8 2 6,4
27 C8-391.5555-27260 260 60 – 329 227 21 1 – 2 7,6
27 C8-391.5556-27320 320 60 75 389 287 21 2 1,3 2 10,6
32 C8-391.5555-32330 330 78 – 402 297 24 1 – 2 20,0
40 C8-391.5555-40350 350 89 – 422 317 27 1 – 2 19,0
d1 40, includes 4 threaded holes on the bearing face according to DIN 6357
For d1 Spanner
16 5811608
22 –

Design 1 (K820)
CAT B5.50-ADB
Design 2 (K821)
32
COMBIMASTER DIN 69871
EPB K820-K821 – Steadyline™ vibration damping Combimaster holders - Metric
Taper
Connecting
thread
size Part No.
Dimensions in mm
a° Design
Max
rpm BalancingA L l1 l5 l6 l7 D D3 D4
DIN40 ADB
M12 E3469K82012185 185 253,4 165,9 161,1 20,0 23,4 23,0 29,5 42,7 2,8 1 12000 2 2,20
M16 E3469K82016185 185 253,4 165,9 161,1 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 50,2 2,8 1 8000 2 2,87
M16 E3469K82016235 235 303,4 215,9 159,3 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 50,0 2,8 1 6000 2 3,70
M16 E3469K82116160 160 228,4 140,9 135,9 22,0 – 30,0 30,5 – – 2 8000 2 1,70
DIN50 ADB
M16 E3471K82016235 235 336,7 215,9 211,1 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 55,0 2,8 1 8000 2 5,60
M16 E3471K82016285 285 386,7 265,9 261,1 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 59,8 2,8 1 6000 2 6,75
M16 E3471K82116185 185 286,75 165,9 160,9 22,0 – 30,0 30,5 – – 2 8000 2 3,70
Design 1 (K820)
DIN 69871-ADB
Design 2 (K821)
COMBIMASTER HSK-A
EPB K820-K821 – Steadyline vibration damping Combimaster holders - Metric
Taper
Connecting
thread
size Part No.
Dimensions in mm
a° Design
Max
rpm BalancingA L l1 l5 l6 l7 D D3 D4
HSK-A63
M10 E9304K82010185 185 217 159 154,2 20,0 22,8 18,5 24,0 36,6 2,8 1 12000 2 1,51
M12 E9304K82012185 185 217 159 154,2 20,0 23,4 23,0 29,5 42,0 2,8 1 12000 2 1,90
M16 E9304K82016185 185 217 159 154,2 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 59,5 2,8 1 10000 2 2,59
M16 E9304K82016235 235 267 209 190,6 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 53,0 2,8 1 8000 2 3,50
M16 E9304K82116160 160 192 134 129,0 22,0 – 30,0 30,5 – – 2 10000 2 1,40
HSK-A100
M12 E9306K82012235 235 285 206 201,2 20,0 23,4 23,0 29,5 46,6 2,8 1 8000 2 4,00
M16 E9306K82016235 235 285 206 201,2 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 54,0 2,8 1 8000 2 4,78
M16 E9306K82016285 285 335 256 251,2 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 58,8 2,8 1 6000 2 5,86
M16 E9306K82116185 185 235 156 151,0 22,0 – 30,0 30,5 – – 2 8000 2 2,91
 • With dynamic damping, ready to use
 • With dynamic damping, ready to use
 • With through coolant
 • With through coolant
Design 1 (K820)
HSK-A/ ISO 12164-1-A
Design 2 (K821)
33
COMBIMASTER BT JIS
EPB K820-K821 – Steadyline vibration damping Combimaster holders - Metric
Taper
Connecting
thread
size Part No.
Dimensions in mm
a° Design
Max
rpm BalancingA L l1 l5 l6 l7 D D3 D4
BT40 ADB
M12 E3414K82012185 185 250,4 158 153,2 20,0 23,4 23,0 29,5 41,9 2,8 1 10000 2 2,30
M16 E3414K82016185 185 250,4 158 153,2 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 49,4 2,8 1 8000 2 2,92
M16 E3414K82016235 235 300,4 208 203,2 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 54,2 2,8 1 6000 2 3,80
M16 E3414K82116160 160 225,4 133 128,0 22,0 – 30,0 30,5 – – 2 8000 2 1,80
BT50 ADB
M16 E3416K82016235 235 336,8 197 192,2 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 53,2 2,8 1 8000 2 6,30
M16 E3416K82016285 285 386,8 247 242,2 20,0 23,7 30,0 37,0 57,0 2,8 1 6000 2 7,35
M16 E3416K82116185 185 286,8 147 142,0 22,0 – 30,0 30,5 – – 2 8000 2 4,40
 • With dynamic damping, ready to use
 • With through coolant
Design 1 (K820)
BT JIS B 6339-ADB